503377855 07/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3424477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID BROWN	12/21/2005
LANCE FORD	12/21/2005
ANGIE CHENG	12/21/2005
RICH JARVIS	12/21/2005
MIKE BYROM	12/21/2005
DMITRIY OVCHARENKO	12/21/2005
ERIC DEVROE	12/21/2005
KEVIN KELNAR	12/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMBION, INC.
Street Address:	2130 WOODWARD STREET
Internal Address:	#200
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78744

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14712591
Application Number:	14735046
Application Number:	14738646
Application Number:	14738706
Application Number:	14738716
Application Number:	14738728
Application Number:	14738734
Application Number:	14741064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503377855 REEL: 035973 FRAME: 0102

PATENT

Phone: (650) 493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, jcantrallhuddleston@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48436-701.308-.315

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFFER HUDDLESTON

SIGNATURE: /Jenniffer C. Huddleston/

DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=1-Mirna Inventor to Ambion Assignment#page1.tif

source=1-Mirna Inventor to Ambion Assignment#page2.tif

source=1-Mirna Inventor to Ambion Assignment#page3.tif

source=1-Mirna Inventor to Ambion Assignment#page4.tif

source=1-Mirna Inventor to Ambion Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035973 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Ambion, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2130 Woodward Street #200 Austin, TX 78744-1832, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/273,640 which has been filed on November 14, 2005 and is entitled "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS INVOLVING MIRNA AND MIRNA INHIBITOR MOLECULES", which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/683,736 filed on May 23, 2005, U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/649,634, filed on February 3, 2005, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/627,171 filed on November 12, 2004. , such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25606625.1

PATENT REEL: 017459 ERAME: 0051

REEL: 035973 FRAME: 0104

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: _ Name	e: David Brown	r	Date: 12/21/05	- ·
STATE OF _ COUNTY OF	Jacos F Jacis			
personally ap the foregoing	ppeared David Brown, g instrument and ackno	known to me to be the p	day of <u>Deubur</u> person whose name is subscr the executed the same of his/h	ribed to
[SHALL	SADIE H. ROBBINS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 18, 2007	Notary of Consu	lar Officer	
Signature: _ Name	e: Lance Ford	D	Pate: 12/21/05	
STATE OF _ COUNTY OF	Leas Lavis			
personally ap foregoing ins	peared Lance Ford, kn	own to me to be the persidged to me that he/she ex	day of <u>Plouber</u> on whose name is subscribed ecuted the same of his/her ov	d to the
[SEARTH	SADIE H. ROBBINS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 18, 2007	Notary of Consu	lar Officer	

25606625.1

REEL: 017459 ERAME: 0052

REEL: 035973 FRAME: 0105

Signature: Date: 12/21/65 Name: Angie Cheng
STATE OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 26 day of <u>Sec. las</u> , 2005 personally appeared Angie Cheng, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
SADIE H. ROBBINS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 18, 2007 Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Date: 12/21/05 Name: Rich Jarvis
STATE OF _ Pugos_ COUNTY OF _ Pun's
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 20 day of Declar, 2005 personally appeared Rich Jarvis, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
SADIE H. ROBBINS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 18, 2007

Signature: Mal USByer	Date: 12-21-05
Name: Mike Byrom	
STATE OF LYON	
COUNTY OF _ lans	•
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,	on this 20 day of December, 2005
personally appeared Mike Byrom, known to me to be foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that	
will for the purposes and consideration therein expre	
	(a) 15 Deland
SADIE H. ROBBINS Notary Public, State of Texas Notary	or Consular Officer
My Commission Expires July 18, 2007	()
William.	
~ , ,	/ 1
Signature: D. Ovchavento	Date: 12/21/05
Name: Dmitriy Ovcharenko	Date: 12/21/05
Name: Dmitriy Ovcharenko STATE OF	
Name: Dmitriy Ovcharenko	Date: 12/21/05
Name: Dmitriy Ovcharenko STATE OF COUNTY OF	
Name: Dmitriy Ovcharenko STATE OF	on this 21 day of Dewlow, 2005 to me to be the person whose name is
Name: Dmitriy Ovcharenko STATE OF	on this 2000 day of 2000 on this 2000, 2005 to me to be the person whose name is edged to me that he/she executed the same of
Name: Dmitriy Ovcharenko STATE OF	on this 2000 day of 2000 on this 2000, 2005 to me to be the person whose name is edged to me that he/she executed the same of
Name: Dmitriy Ovcharenko STATE OF	on this All day of Deway, 2005 to me to be the person whose name is edged to me that he/she executed the same of tion therein expressed.
Name: Dmitriy Ovcharenko STATE OF	on this 2000 day of 2000 on this 2000, 2005 to me to be the person whose name is edged to me that he/she executed the same of
Name: Dmitriy Ovcharenko STATE OF	on this All day of Deway, 2005 to me to be the person whose name is edged to me that he/she executed the same of tion therein expressed.

`	
Signature: Evic Devroe Date: 12 21 05	
STATE OF LEYOD COUNTY OF MUYS	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of Declary, 20 personally appeared Eric Devroe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own f will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	the
SADIE H. ROBBINS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 18, 2007 Notary of Consular Officer	
Signature: Name: Kevin Kelnar Date: 12,21.05	
STATE OF COUNTY OF havis	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Aday of Decuber, 20 personally appeared Kevin Kelnar, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her or free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	to
SADIE H. ROBBINS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Hull 18, 2007	

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

25606625.1

RECORDED: 02/12/2006 RECORDED: 07/02/2015

PATENT

REEL: 017**|550|TER/AI**ME: 0055 **REEL: 035973 FRAME: 0108**